

# Azura Credit Union

## Quarterly Financial Statement Summary

Unaudited

Balance Sheet	Income Statement																																																																																																																												
At September 30, 2020	End of quarter September 30, 2020																																																																																																																												
<table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width: 80%;">Cash and cash equivalents</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 68,271,573</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Investment securities</td> <td style="text-align: right;">101,724,992</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Credit union owned life insurance</td> <td style="text-align: right;">10,283,556</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Loans to members</td> <td style="text-align: right;">416,566,995</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Allowance for loan losses</td> <td style="text-align: right;">(3,168,507)</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Accrued interest receivable</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,089,045</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Land and buildings</td> <td style="text-align: right;">8,985,342</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other equipment</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,001,883</td> </tr> <tr> <td>NCUA insurance</td> <td style="text-align: right;">4,544,604</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Goodwill &amp; core deposit intangible</td> <td style="text-align: right;">908,088</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other assets</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,031,071</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Assets</td> <td style="text-align: right; border-top: 1px solid black; border-bottom: 3px double black;">\$ 611,238,642</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2" style="padding-top: 10px;">Liabilities and Members' Equity</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2">Liabilities</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Regular shares</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 173,616,519</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Draft shares</td> <td style="text-align: right;">124,495,676</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Money market shares</td> <td style="text-align: right;">90,957,095</td> </tr> <tr> <td>IRA shares and certificates</td> <td style="text-align: right;">38,182,081</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Certificates</td> <td style="text-align: right;">115,124,796</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Outstanding credit union drafts</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,662,843</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Borrowed Funds</td> <td style="text-align: right;">-</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Accrued interest payable</td> <td style="text-align: right;">144,744</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Accrued expenses and other liabilities</td> <td style="text-align: right;">5,080,162</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Liabilities</td> <td style="text-align: right; border-top: 1px solid black;">\$ 549,263,916</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2" style="padding-top: 10px;">Members' Equity</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Regular reserve</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 1,519,340</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Equity acquired in merger</td> <td style="text-align: right;">32,451,997</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Undivided earnings</td> <td style="text-align: right;">26,863,126</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other comprehensive income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,140,264</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Members' Equity</td> <td style="text-align: right; border-top: 1px solid black;">\$ 61,974,726</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Liabilities and Members' Equity</td> <td style="text-align: right; border-top: 1px solid black; border-bottom: 3px double black;">\$ 611,238,642</td> </tr> </table>	Cash and cash equivalents	\$ 68,271,573	Investment securities	101,724,992	Credit union owned life insurance	10,283,556	Loans to members	416,566,995	Allowance for loan losses	(3,168,507)	Accrued interest receivable	1,089,045	Land and buildings	8,985,342	Other equipment	1,001,883	NCUA insurance	4,544,604	Goodwill & core deposit intangible	908,088	Other assets	1,031,071	Total Assets	\$ 611,238,642	Liabilities and Members' Equity		Liabilities		Regular shares	\$ 173,616,519	Draft shares	124,495,676	Money market shares	90,957,095	IRA shares and certificates	38,182,081	Certificates	115,124,796	Outstanding credit union drafts	1,662,843	Borrowed Funds	-	Accrued interest payable	144,744	Accrued expenses and other liabilities	5,080,162	Total Liabilities	\$ 549,263,916	Members' Equity		Regular reserve	\$ 1,519,340	Equity acquired in merger	32,451,997	Undivided earnings	26,863,126	Other comprehensive income	1,140,264	Total Members' Equity	\$ 61,974,726	Total Liabilities and Members' Equity	\$ 611,238,642	<table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width: 80%;">Interest income</td> <td style="width: 20%;"></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest on loans</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 13,919,154</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest on investments</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,305,989</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Interest Income</td> <td style="text-align: right; border-top: 1px solid black;">\$ 15,225,142</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest expense</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest on deposits</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 3,373,164</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest on borrowed money</td> <td style="text-align: right;">18</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total Interest Expense</td> <td style="text-align: right; border-top: 1px solid black;">\$ 3,373,183</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Net interest income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 11,851,959</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Provision for loan losses</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,551,996</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Net interest income after provision</td> <td style="text-align: right; border-top: 1px solid black;">\$ 10,299,963</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2" style="padding-top: 10px;">Non-interest income</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 3,716,925</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fee income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">2,003,469</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Operating gains</td> <td style="text-align: right;">134,197</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total non-interest income</td> <td style="text-align: right; border-top: 1px solid black;">\$ 5,854,591</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2" style="padding-top: 10px;">Non-interest expense</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Payroll and benefits</td> <td style="text-align: right;">\$ 7,408,065</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Office operations</td> <td style="text-align: right;">2,731,421</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Professional and outside services</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1,401,559</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Office occupancy</td> <td style="text-align: right;">857,229</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Loan origination and servicing</td> <td style="text-align: right;">726,248</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Marketing and business development</td> <td style="text-align: right;">507,569</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Merger and intangible asset amortization</td> <td style="text-align: right;">240,104</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Travel and conference</td> <td style="text-align: right;">149,156</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Regulatory supervision &amp; examination</td> <td style="text-align: right;">77,660</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Association dues</td> <td style="text-align: right;">49,054</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other expenses</td> <td style="text-align: right;">38,607</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Total non-interest expense</td> <td style="text-align: right; border-top: 1px solid black;">\$ 14,186,673</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Non-operating income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">49,423</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: right;">Net Income</td> <td style="text-align: right; border-top: 1px solid black; border-bottom: 3px double black;">\$ 2,017,305</td> </tr> </table>	Interest income		Interest on loans	\$ 13,919,154	Interest on investments	1,305,989	Total Interest Income	\$ 15,225,142	Interest expense		Interest on deposits	\$ 3,373,164	Interest on borrowed money	18	Total Interest Expense	\$ 3,373,183	Net interest income	\$ 11,851,959	Provision for loan losses	1,551,996	Net interest income after provision	\$ 10,299,963	Non-interest income		Other income	\$ 3,716,925	Fee income	2,003,469	Operating gains	134,197	Total non-interest income	\$ 5,854,591	Non-interest expense		Payroll and benefits	\$ 7,408,065	Office operations	2,731,421	Professional and outside services	1,401,559	Office occupancy	857,229	Loan origination and servicing	726,248	Marketing and business development	507,569	Merger and intangible asset amortization	240,104	Travel and conference	149,156	Regulatory supervision & examination	77,660	Association dues	49,054	Other expenses	38,607	Total non-interest expense	\$ 14,186,673	Non-operating income	49,423	Net Income	\$ 2,017,305
Cash and cash equivalents	\$ 68,271,573																																																																																																																												
Investment securities	101,724,992																																																																																																																												
Credit union owned life insurance	10,283,556																																																																																																																												
Loans to members	416,566,995																																																																																																																												
Allowance for loan losses	(3,168,507)																																																																																																																												
Accrued interest receivable	1,089,045																																																																																																																												
Land and buildings	8,985,342																																																																																																																												
Other equipment	1,001,883																																																																																																																												
NCUA insurance	4,544,604																																																																																																																												
Goodwill & core deposit intangible	908,088																																																																																																																												
Other assets	1,031,071																																																																																																																												
Total Assets	\$ 611,238,642																																																																																																																												
Liabilities and Members' Equity																																																																																																																													
Liabilities																																																																																																																													
Regular shares	\$ 173,616,519																																																																																																																												
Draft shares	124,495,676																																																																																																																												
Money market shares	90,957,095																																																																																																																												
IRA shares and certificates	38,182,081																																																																																																																												
Certificates	115,124,796																																																																																																																												
Outstanding credit union drafts	1,662,843																																																																																																																												
Borrowed Funds	-																																																																																																																												
Accrued interest payable	144,744																																																																																																																												
Accrued expenses and other liabilities	5,080,162																																																																																																																												
Total Liabilities	\$ 549,263,916																																																																																																																												
Members' Equity																																																																																																																													
Regular reserve	\$ 1,519,340																																																																																																																												
Equity acquired in merger	32,451,997																																																																																																																												
Undivided earnings	26,863,126																																																																																																																												
Other comprehensive income	1,140,264																																																																																																																												
Total Members' Equity	\$ 61,974,726																																																																																																																												
Total Liabilities and Members' Equity	\$ 611,238,642																																																																																																																												
Interest income																																																																																																																													
Interest on loans	\$ 13,919,154																																																																																																																												
Interest on investments	1,305,989																																																																																																																												
Total Interest Income	\$ 15,225,142																																																																																																																												
Interest expense																																																																																																																													
Interest on deposits	\$ 3,373,164																																																																																																																												
Interest on borrowed money	18																																																																																																																												
Total Interest Expense	\$ 3,373,183																																																																																																																												
Net interest income	\$ 11,851,959																																																																																																																												
Provision for loan losses	1,551,996																																																																																																																												
Net interest income after provision	\$ 10,299,963																																																																																																																												
Non-interest income																																																																																																																													
Other income	\$ 3,716,925																																																																																																																												
Fee income	2,003,469																																																																																																																												
Operating gains	134,197																																																																																																																												
Total non-interest income	\$ 5,854,591																																																																																																																												
Non-interest expense																																																																																																																													
Payroll and benefits	\$ 7,408,065																																																																																																																												
Office operations	2,731,421																																																																																																																												
Professional and outside services	1,401,559																																																																																																																												
Office occupancy	857,229																																																																																																																												
Loan origination and servicing	726,248																																																																																																																												
Marketing and business development	507,569																																																																																																																												
Merger and intangible asset amortization	240,104																																																																																																																												
Travel and conference	149,156																																																																																																																												
Regulatory supervision & examination	77,660																																																																																																																												
Association dues	49,054																																																																																																																												
Other expenses	38,607																																																																																																																												
Total non-interest expense	\$ 14,186,673																																																																																																																												
Non-operating income	49,423																																																																																																																												
Net Income	\$ 2,017,305																																																																																																																												